502920566 08/04/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2967165

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		1	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT			
EFFECTIVE DATE:			07/07/2007			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
			Name			Execution Date
DIGITAL INNOVATIONS LLC						07/31/2014
	ί σατα					
Name: NEUROS TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL LLC						
Street Address:	6644 N	6644 N. KIMBALL AVE				
City:	LINCC	LINCOLNWOOD				
State/Country:	ILLINC	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60712	60712				
Property Type Patent Number:		8132108				
PROPERTY NUMB		2	Number		1	
Application Number:		13412070				
CORRESPONDENC	JE DATA					
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	CE DATA	(630)4	28-0104			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	vill be sent to	o the e	-mail address first; i			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i>	vill be sent to	o the e d; if tha				
Correspondence w	vill be sent to	o the e d; if tha 708 52	-mail address first; i at is unsuccessful, il			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone:	vill be sent to r, if provided	o the e d; if tha 708 52 patent	-mail address first; i at is unsuccessful, ii 28-9092			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email:	vill be sent to r, if provided	o the e d; if tha 708 52 patent CLIFF	-mail address first; i at is unsuccessful, it 28-9092 :lawyer@ieee.org			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na	vill be sent to r, if provided	o the e d; if tha 708 52 patent CLIFF 320 R	-mail address first; i at is unsuccessful, it 28-9092 :lawyer@ieee.org :ORD H. KRAFT	t will be ser		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	vill be sent to r, if provided me:	o the e d; if tha 708 52 patent CLIFF 320 R NAPE	<i>-mail address first; i at is unsuccessful, it</i> 28-9092 lawyer@ieee.org ORD H. KRAFT OBIN HILL DR.	t will be ser 540		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	vill be sent to r, if provided me:	o the e d; if tha 708 52 patent CLIFF 320 R NAPE	<i>-mail address first; i at is unsuccessful, it</i> 28-9092 dawyer@ieee.org ORD H. KRAFT OBIN HILL DR. RVILLE, ILLINOIS 60	t will be ser 540		

source=digital_to_neuros#page2.tif

Patent Assignment

This patent assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into *nunc pro tunc* as of July 7, 2007, by and between Digital Innovations, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Corporation, with principal place of business at 3436 N. Kennicott Ave., Arlington Heights, IL 60004 ("<u>Seller</u>"), and Neuros Technology International, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Corporation, with principal place of business at 6644 N. Kimball Ave., Lincolnwood, IL 60712 ("<u>Buver</u>").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby irrevocably assigns, sells, grants, transfers and conveys and agrees to assign, sell, grant, transfer, and convey to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts and receives, all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

(a) the then pending U.S. patent application 11/774,068 and any patent that issues therefrom (the "Listed Patents");

(b) any continuation applications, continuations-in-part applications, divisional patent applications, rights to inventions and patents that are filed after July 6, 2007 and are related to the Listed Patents, whether under U.S. law or regulation or of any foreign country with respect to the patentable inventions, including without limitation utility patents, utility models, design patents, invention certificates, provisionals, continuations, divisionals, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals, in all countries of the world (subcategories (a) and (b) collectively, the "Assigned Patents");

(c) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under or on account of the Listed Patents, including without limitation all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and

(d) all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the Assigned Patents and the foregoing subcategory (c).

Seller agrees upon request (and at the expense) of Buyer to, and if Seller is unable or unwilling to do so authorizes Buyer to act in Seller's name to: execute all oaths, assignments, powers, and any other papers necessary to perform Seller's obligations hercunder, testify in any proceeding, and otherwise take any action, and fully cooperate with Buyer to perform Seller's obligations hereunder, in each case, related to securing and enforcing Buyer's rights related to this Assignment.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Buyer, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Seller, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date. The individuals signing for the parties represent and warrant that he or she has authority to sign for and enter into this Assignment on behalf of the respective parties.

Seller:

Notary Seal:

Digital Innovations, LLC

By: Collin D. a

Name: _____ COLUN AND AND

Date: 7/3//14

Buyer:

Neuros Technology International, LLC

Bv: Name: DSG PH BOUN

Title: Cert

7/31/2014-Date: